

AMENDMENT TO H.R. 4080

OFFERED BY MR. BURGESS OF TEXAS

[Page and line numbers to Burges _038, February 20, 2014]

Page 3, line 10, strike “Association” and insert “Association,”.

Page 3, after line 24, insert the following:

1 (c) CONFORMING AMENDMENTS.—Part B of title XII
2 of the Public Health Service Act is amended—

3 (1) in section 1218(c)(2) (42 U.S.C. 300d–
4 18(c)(2)), in the matter preceding subparagraph
5 (A), by striking “1232(b)(3)” and inserting “section
6 1232(b)”; and

7 (2) in section 1222 (42 U.S.C. 300d–22), by
8 striking “October 1, 2008” and inserting “October
9 1, 2016”.

